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                   VIEWS NEWS 
 

 

SAFETY – RESPONSIBILITY – COOPERATION – HONESTY – RESPECT – LEARNING 
 

TERM FOUR 
Fri 2 Nov 2019 Prep Transition Program 9.10am 

Mon 5 Nov Curriculum Day (no students at school) 
Tues 6 Nov Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 
Fri 9 Nov Remembrance Day Service (2.30pm) 

Fri 9 Nov 2019 Prep Transition Program 9.10am 

Tues 13 Nov School Council Meeting 7pm 

Fri 16 Nov 2019 Prep Transition Program 9.10am 

Tues 20 Nov Grade Two Swimming (20th to 30th Nov) 

Fri 23 Nov 2019 Prep Transition Program 9.10am 

Mon 26 Nov Italian Day – special lunch and activities 

Fri 30 Nov Parent Helpers Afternoon Tea 

Tues 4 Dec Family Celebration Evening 

Tues 4 Dec Year Seven Transition Day 

Thurs 13 Dec Gr 1/2 The Gruffalo’s Child - Athenaeum 

Mon 17 Dec School Transition Day 

Thurs 20 Dec Grade Six Graduation 

Thurs 20 Dec Class Parties 

Fri 21 Dec Final School Assembly 12.30pm 

Fri 21 Dec Last Day of School 1.30pm Dismissal 

TERM ONE 2019 
Wed 30 Jan 2019 Students Return to School 

Please Note – No Students at School 
Monday 5th November – Curriculum Day 

Tuesday 6th November – Melbourne Cup Day 

Italian Day – 26th November 
 

Special Lunch 

Orders due tomorrow. 

Does your child need a gluten free pizza? 

We have had one student come to see us about 

ordering a gluten free pizza – a very bright and 

enterprising young man who had decided that he 

would do an online order and have his pizza 

delivered. 

If your child does require a gluten free pizza, please 

contact Mrs Marcucci and arrangements will be 

made. 

Activities 

Cooking, sport, music and art.  
 

Dress Up Opportunity 

Dress in something related to Italy. 
  
Performance  

“Ristorante Mangiabanane’  

2.30pm in the school gym. 

Parents and carers welcome.  

 

Remembrance Day Poppy Appeal 
The Junior School Council will once again be selling 

items for the Remembrance Day Poppy Appeal.  

Junior School Council students will visit classrooms 

next week to sell the items or they can be purchased from the office. 

Pins $1               Poppy $2 

Wrist band $3    Key Ring $4 

 

State Athletics 
Not only did our four state finalists perform extremely well to reach 

the State Championships, they excelled on the day. Our four 

students competed in six events and came in the top six for the state 

in every one. This is an incredible result from one school. 

Congratulations to the students and thank you to Mr Woolcock for 

his organisation and support of the children on the day. 

 

       

Taya – 6th shot put 

Hope – 2nd triple jump 

Qudre – 1st shot put and 2nd discus 

Divine – 3rd discus and 4th shot put 

      
 

Qudre and Hope will now go on to the National Championships 

which will be held in Melbourne from the 23rd to the 27th November. 

Making this high level of competition is an outstanding achievement. 

On behalf of the school community, we wish Qudre and Hope all the 

very best for their events and above all hope that they enjoy the 

competition. 
 

 

Music Count Us In      
Music Count Us In was, once 

again, a real highlight of the year 

for our students. The performance 

today involving all students was 

outstanding and the opportunity for 

students who play instruments to 

accompany the singing added to 

the event. 
 

Thank you to Mrs Silva to ensuring 

the school was involved and for so 

enthusiastically teaching all the 

students the song and hand signs. 

Thursday 1st November, 2018    

Principal – Cathie Morcom 
Assistant Principal – Suzy Black 


